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Munich, 30 January 2023

Announcement pursuant to art. 5 para. 1 lit. b) of Regulation (EU) no 596/2014 and
art. 2 para. 3 of Delegated Regulation (EU) no 2016/1052

ROLLS-ROYCE

MOTOR CARS LTD

In the period from 23 January 2023 through 27 January 2023, Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft
(BMW AG) acquired a total of 380,663 ordinary shares and 11,900 preferred shares as part of its share buy-

back programme 2022/2023.
Shares were acquired as follows:

Ordinary shares (DE0005190003)

Date Aggregated volume

(Number of shares)
23 January 2023 74,418
24 January 2023 47,565
25 January 2023 90,183
26 January 2023 84,470
27 January 2023 84,027

Preferred shares (DE0005190037)

Date Aggregated volume

(Number of shares)
23 January 2023 500
24 January 2023 3,000
25 January 2023 3,000
26 January 2023 2,700
27 January 2023 2,700

Detailed information on the individual transactions is published on the BMW AG website at:

www.bmwgroup.com/sharebuyback

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft
The Board of Management

Weighted average
share price (EUR)

90.6881
91.3856
91.5357
92.2810
92.9036

Weighted average
share price (EUR)

85.2178
86.0349
85.8649
86.0613
86.5189

Trading venue

Xetra
Xetra
Xetra
Xetra
Xetra

Trading venue

Xetra
Xetra
Xetra
Xetra
Xetra
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