







Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft: Share Buy-Back Programme 2022/2023 – Interim Report 32

Munich, 30 January 2023

Announcement pursuant to art. 5 para. 1 lit. b) of Regulation (EU) no 596/2014 and art. 2 para. 3 of Delegated Regulation (EU) no 2016/1052

In the period from 23 January 2023 through 27 January 2023, Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft (BMW AG) acquired a total of 380,663 ordinary shares and 11,900 preferred shares as part of its share buyback programme 2022/2023.

Shares were acquired as follows:

Ordinary shares (DE0005190003)

Date	Aggregated volume (Number of shares)	Weighted average share price (EUR)	Trading venue
23 January 2023	74,418	90.6881	Xetra
24 January 2023	47,565	91.3856	Xetra
25 January 2023	90,183	91.5357	Xetra
26 January 2023	84,470	92.2810	Xetra
27 January 2023	84,027	92.9036	Xetra

Preferred shares (DE0005190037)

Date	Aggregated volume (Number of shares)	Weighted average share price (EUR)	Trading venue
23 January 2023	500	85.2178	Xetra
24 January 2023	3,000	86.0349	Xetra
25 January 2023	3,000	85.8649	Xetra
26 January 2023	2,700	86.0613	Xetra
27 January 2023	2,700	86.5189	Xetra

Detailed information on the individual transactions is published on the BMW AG website at: www.bmwgroup.com/sharebuyback

Bayerische Motoren Werke Aktiengesellschaft

The Board of Management